



NOTICE TO RESIDENTS

2018 Spring Freshet

The City of L'Île-Perrot wishes to reassure its residents about the 2018 spring freshet. The level of the rivers and the general state of the situation are under surveillance by the Ministère de la Sécurité publique and the Fire Department. Currently, the situation is normal.

As a precautionary measure, we recommend that riverside residents check their equipment and the operating status of their pumps.

The City thanks you for your cooperation.

Source: Élisabeth Guilbault
Director, Communications Services
eguilbault@ile-perrot.qc.ca